02-26-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. \$\infty\)30/2\(\infty\)05) 102678694 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Areva T&D Inc. Alstom T&D Inc. Internal Address: Attn: Anthony M. D'Iorio Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1510 Chester Pike General Partnership Limited Partnership City:_ Eddystone State: PA Zip: 19022 Corporation-State Other __ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No Execution Date: 1/01/2004 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,020,198; A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,122,623; 1,734,533 Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: E. Scott Johnson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... 90.00 Internal Address:_Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 120 East Baltimore Street 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: City: Baltimore State: MD Zip:21202-1643 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. E. Scott Johnson February 10, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0839

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALSTOM T&D INC. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2000 Day Hill Road, Windsor, Connecticut 06095, U.S.A., is the owner and uses the Trademarks listed in the Schedule attached hereto;

WHEREAS, AREVA T&D INC., a New York corporation, having a place of business at 1510 Chester Pike, Eddystone, Pennsylvania 19022, U.S.A., desires to acquire said trademarks and said trademark registrations together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ALSTOM T&D INC., has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to AREVA T&D INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

ALSTOM T&D INC.

Name Charles J. Schao Title: Wice President

united states of America) state of *Connecticut*) county of *Hart-ford*)

On this 1st day of 1anuary, 200%, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Charles J. Schad to me known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument as 11ce 1 resident of ALSTOM T&D INC., a Delaware corporation of 2000 Day Hill Road, Windsor, Connecticut 06095, U.S.A. I further certify that said individual is duly authorized to sign the foregoing instrument in the name of said corporation.

SEAL

Notary Public

CAROL L. VEILLEUX NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2006

Voilleur

Accepted this 9th day of January

AREVA T&D INC.

Name: Addhony M. D'Iorio
Title: Secretary

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF WEST CHESTER

On this 5H day of FEBRUARY, 2004 before me, a notary public, personally appeared ANTHONY D'/ORIO to me known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument as SECRETARY of AREVA T&D INC., a New York corporation of 1510 Chester Pike, Eddystone, Pennsylvania 19022, U.S.A. I further certify that said individual is duly authorized to sign the foregoing instrument in the name of said corporation.

SEAL

RECORDED: 02/11/2004

CAROL NINKOVICH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01NI5070125 Qualified in Westchester County 2006 Commission Expires December 9, 19206

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002918 FRAME: 0841